
Marc A. Fenster (pro hac vice) 

mfenster@raklaw.com  

Benjamin T. Wang (pro hac vice) 

bwang@raklaw.com 

Brian D. Ledahl (pro hac vice) 

bledahl@raklaw.com 

Arka D. Chatterjee (pro hac vice) 

achatterjee@raklaw.com 

Theresa M. Troupson (pro hac vice) 

ttroupson@raklaw.com 

Minna Chan (pro hac vice) 

mchan@raklaw.com  

James Tsuei (pro hac vice) 

jtsuei@raklaw.com 

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 

12424 Wilshire Boulevard  

Twelfth Floor 

Los Angeles, California 90025 

Telephone: (310) 826-7474 

Facsimile: (310) 826-6991 

 

Charles R. Macedo (SBN 2328318) 

cmacedo@arelaw.com 

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP 

90 Park Avenue 

21st Floor 

New York, NY 10016 

Telephone: (212) 336-8000 

Facsimile: (212) 336-8001 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

MIRROR WORLDS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 

MIRROR WORLDS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
  v. 
 

FACEBOOK, INC., 

 

   Defendant. 

  

Case No. 1:17-cv-03473-JGK 

 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL
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NOTICE OF APPEAL 
1 

 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Mirror Worlds Technologies, LLC hereby appeals to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Memorandum Opinion & 

Order entered on August 11, 2018, granting Defendant Facebook, Inc.’s Motion for Summary 

Judgment (Docket No. 170); the final judgment of non-infringement entered in this action on 

August 16, 2018 (Docket No. 172); and all rulings, decisions, opinions, and orders underlying 

the judgment and opinion and order. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

DATED: August 17, 2018   RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT 

  

 

 /s/ Benjamin T. Wang  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically in 

compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a) on August 17, 2018. As such, this document was served on 

all counsel who have consented to electronic service on the date of filing. 

  

 /s/ Benjamin T. Wang         
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